GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT 'KAWLPHETHA' NEW SECRETARIAT COMPLEX MIZORAM: AIZAWL

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dated Aizawl, the 8th September, 2017

No.996/1/17-E-in-C(PD)/19: The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram, on behalf of Governor of Mizoram, invites sealed tenders in duplicate from reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealer for **Design, Manufacture, Supply, testing and commissioning of 5nos of 10MVA, 33/11kV Power Transformer**. Details may be had from the Executive Engineer (Design & Monitoring) office of the Engineer-in-Chief (P&E) on any working day from the date of issue of this notice till **dt. 12.10.2017, 12:00 hours** on payment of Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) in the shape of Demand Draft only, in favour of "Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram" and payable at SBI, Dawrpui Branch, Aizawl, Mizoram only. Tender bids will be received upto **12:00 hrs** on **dt. 12.10.2017** and will be opened at **13:00hrs** on the same date. Details are also available at www.tender.mizoram.gov.in.

Sd/-(LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU) Engineer-in-Chief (P&E) Dated Aizawl, the 8th September, 2017

Memo No.996/1/17-E-in-C(PD)/19 Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Director I & PR, Govt. of Mizoram with a request to arrange publications of Tender Notice as follows. The Tender Notice may please be published in 1 (one) issue of any 2 (two) Local Newspaper (Vanglaini and Aizawl Post) and 1 (one) issue each of any 1 (one) Regional News papers within 15 (fifteen) days. Bill in triplicate enclosing copy of the advertisement tear sheet may be submitted to the undersigned for making payment.
- 4. The Principal Informatics Officer, Department of Information Communication Technology, Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the Official website.
- 5. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 6. All Superintending Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 7. All Executive Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief (P&E)

E:DESIGN/NIT/5X10MVA, PT www.power.mizoram.gov.in

ABBREVIATED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TENDER NOTICE

The Engineer-In-Chief, Power & Electricity Department invites sealed tenders from reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealer for the supply and commissioning of **5Nos of 10MVA**, **33/11kV Power Transformer**.

For details, please visit www.tender.mizoram.gov.in or contact the Office of the Engineer-In-Chief, P&E Department, Mizoram

Sd/Liannghinglova Pachuau
Engineer-in-Chief
Power & Electricity Department
Mizoram: Aizawl

Note: This Abbreviated Notice Inviting Tender is for Regional News Paper

E:DESIGN/NIT/5X10MVA, PT www.power.mizoram.gov.in